## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

 $0 \hbox{-} 0 \hbox{-}$ 

Docket CE15-001

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT AND PETITION OF VALLEY QUEEN CHEESE FACTORY, INC., OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY, RESPONDENT.

ADMISSION OF SERVICE

I, Jennifer O. Smestad, attest that I am the General Counsel and duly elected Secretary of Otter Tail Power Company, defendant in the above captioned action. In my capacity as such officer and on behalf of Otter Tail Power Company, I admit service of the Consumer Complaint filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission by Valley Queen Cheese Factory, Inc. against Otter Tail Power Company, on the date set forth below, and waive the requirement that the said Consumer Complaint be served in the manner contemplated by the rules of the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission and/or the South Dakota Rules of Civil Procedure.

May**26**, 2015
Date

Jennifer O. Smestad

General Counsel and Secretary
Otter Tail Power Company